Subtotal for receded dwellings: €835,000 

Based on the above it is being concluded that the whole Development, forming subject of this 

valuation report, when built and finished in accordance with the approved permit and permit 

drawings, will have a total market value of €5,150,000 (Euro Five million, one hundred and 

fifty thousand). This is deemed to be fair and reasonable given the envisaged level of finishes, 

size and location of the Development.   

2. Residual method to reach the value of the Site as it currently stands 

Stemming from the above, the residual method was used to reach the value of the Site as it

[...]

fees have already been settled (at least in part), the works carried out are to be valued and 

factored in. Hence, given the works carried out to date (application and processing of the 

development permit), it is being estimated that the Site, in its current form has a market value 

of €2,100,000 (Euro two million, one hundred thousand). This value was reached by 

considering the expenses involved in the development (planning fees, architectural fees, 

demolition and excavation fees, construction costs, finishing costs etc.) of the Site and the 

turnover generated from the sales of the Site once developed.